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NRCS Point of Contacts at the State Level

State Name Position Email Phone No.
Alabama Lawrence McGhee State Soil Scientist lawrence.mcghee@al.usda.gov 334-887-4559
Alaska Cory Cole State Soil Scientist cory.cole@ak.usda.gov 907-761-7760
Arizona Cheryl Lambert Environmental Coordinator Cheryl.Lambert@az.usda.gov 602-280-8787
Arkansas Edgar Mersiovsky State Soil Scientist Edgar.Mersiovsky@ar.usda.gov 501-301-3163
Caribbean Area 
(Puerto Rico and U.S.Virgin Islands)

Manuel Matos State Soil Scientist Manuel.Matos@pr.usda.gov 787-766-6051

California Sid Davis Assistant State Soil Scientist sid.davis@ca.usda.gov 530-792-5651
Colorado William Shoup State Soil Scientist william.shoup@co.usda.gov 720-544-2850
Connecticut Deborah Surabian State Soil Scientist debbie.surabian@ct.usda.gov 860-871-4042
Delaware Phillip King State Soil Scientist phillip.king@de.usda.gov 302-678-4172
Florida Rick Robbins Soils Specialist rick.a.robbins@fl.usda.gov 352-338-9536
Georgia Steve Lawrence State Soil Scientist steve.lawrence@ga.usda.gov 706-546-2077
Hawaii Amy Koch Assistant Director for Soil Science amy.koch@hi.usda.gov 808-933-8351
Idaho Shawn Nield State Soil Scientist shawn.nield@id.usda.gov 208-378-5728
Illinois Ron Collman State Soil Scientists ron.collman@il.usda.gov 217-353-6639
Indiana Gary Struben State Soil Scientist gary.struben@in.usda.gov 317-295-5885
Iowa Rick  Bednarek State Soil Scientist rick.bednarek@ia.usda.gov 515-323-2238
Kansas Jeffrey Hellerich State Soil Scientist jeffrey.hellerich@ks.usda.gov 785-823-4564
Kentucky Steve Blanford State Soil Scientist steve.blanford@ky.usda.gov 859-224-7606
Louisiana Michael Lindsey State Soil Scientist michael.lindsey@la.usda.gov 318-473-7789
Maine Lindsay Hodgman Assistant State Soil Scientist lindsay.hodgman@me.usda.gov 207-990-9561
Maryland Phillip King State Soil Scientist phillip.king@de.usda.gov 302-678-4172
Massachusetts Al Averill State Soil Scientist al.averill@ma.usda.gov 413-253-4382
Michigan Martin Rosek State Soil Scientist martin.rosek@mi.usda.gov 517-324-5241
Minnesota John Beck Assistant State Soil Scientist john.beck@mn.usda.gov 651-602-7865
Mississippi Delaney Johnson State Soil Scientist delaney.johnson@ms.usda.gov 601-965-5205 x-2121
Missouri Jorge Lugo-Camacho State Soil Scientist jorge.lugo-camacho@mo.usda.gov 573-876-9409
Montana Joe Little Resource Conservationist (RPIT) Joe.little@mt.usda.gov 406-587-6861
Nebraska Wayne Vanek NRI/SSURGO Specialist wayne.vanek@ne.usda.gov 402-437-4125
Nevada Tom Champa State Soil Scientist tom.champa@nv.usda.gov 775-857-8500 
New Hampshire Kimberly McCracken Soil Scientist kim.mccracken@nh.usda.gov 603-868-9931 ext. 123
New Jersey Edwin Muñiz Assistant State Soil Scientist Edwin.Muniz@nj.usda.gov 732-537-6062
New Mexico Rick Strait State Soil Scientist Rick.Strait@nm.usda.gov 505-761-4433
New York Cathy Crotty State GIS coordinator cathy.crotty@ny.usda.gov 315-477-6525
North Carolina Milton Cortes Assistant State Soil Scientist milton.cortes@nc.usda.gov 919-873-2171
North Dakota Steven Sieler State Soil Liaison steven.sieler@nd.usda.gov 701-530-2019
Ohio Steve Baker State Soil Scientist steven.baker@oh.usda.gov 614-255-2483
Oklahoma Julie Ann Adams Cartographer/GIS Specialist julie.adams@ok.usda.gov 405-742-1250
Oregon Ron Raney Soil Data Quality Specialist ron.raney@or.usda.gov 503-414-3263
Pennsylvania Joseph Kraft State Soil Scientist joseph.kraft@pa.usda.gov 717-237-2207
Rhode Island Jim Turenne Soil Scientist jim.turenne@ri.usda.gov 401-822-8830
South Carolina Evelyn Whitesides State Resource Conservationist evelyn.whitesides@sc.usda.gov 803-765-5685
South Dakota Nathan Jones State Soil Scientist Nathan.Jones@sd.usda.gov 605-352-1253
Tennessee Doug Slabaugh State Soil Scientist doug.slabaugh@tn.usda.gov 615-277-2550
Texas Carlos Villareal Soil Scientist carlos.villarreal@tx.usda.gov 254-742-9836 
Utah Michael Domeier State Soil Scientist mike.domeier@ut.usda.gov 801-524-4574
Vermont Thom Villars Soil Resource Specialist Thomas.Villars@vt.usda.gov 802-295-7942 ext 24
Virginia John David Harper Acting State Soil Scientist John.Harper@va.usda.gov 804-287-1647
Washington Brad Duncan Assistant State Soil Scientist brad.duncan@wa.usda.gov 509-323-2982
West Virginia Norm Bailey Resource Conservationist norm.bailey@wv.usda.gov 304-284-7585
Wisconsin Kent Peńa Acting State Soil Scientist kent.pena@wi.usda.gov 608-662-4422 ext 274
Wyoming James Bauchert Assistant State Soil Scientist james.bauchert@wy.usda.gov 307-233-6784


